FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



5K Tech Solutions Form Partnership with Prosperous Investments

DALLAS (December, 2012) – Prosperous Investments, LLC ended 2012 forming a very strong partnership with 5K Tech Solutions. Prosperous Investments has been doing business with 5K Tech Solutions since 2011 and was extremely impressed with the professionalism and quality of 5K Tech Solution's work.

5K Tech Solutions provide website development, Share-point architecture, website hosting and maintenance solutions for clients and businesses of all sizes and scope.

"Once I started working with 5K and I saw their high quality customer service, I knew I was working with a special group" said Paul Prosper, owner of Prosperous Investments.

5K Tech solutions created http://pprosperllc.com, Prosperous Investments, LLC's website in 2011 and has hosted and maintained it since.

Working with Prosperous Investments, LLC has been a great delight and privileged to have a strategic collaboration, would like to thank Dr. Paul Prosper, founder of Prosperous Investments, LLC for all his unaccountable contributions to make this whole engagement very successful.

With an amicable partnership between Prosperous Investments, LLC & 5K Tech Solutions, we look forward to helping our wide range of customers & clients with their technological needs leveraging on our core competency and focused services.

About 5K Tech Solutions

5KTechSolutions is a client-centered enterprise consistently providing the quality services to our customers by maintaining unquestionable levels of integrity and honesty in all business, company, and community interactions. Team members contribute significantly to 5K Tech's creativity and through their efforts, 5K Tech is able to gain synergistic advantages towards customer satisfaction. Our primary focus is Web & Cloud, we have wide range of Technology skills set like Open Source Technologies (HTML, CSS, PHP, Photoshop, Joomal, Magento, Word press, Drupal) and Microsoft Technologies (.NET/C#, SharePoint on Premises, Office 365). For more information on 5K Tech Solutions visit http://5ktechsolutions.com/

About Prosperous Investments, LLC

Established in December 2004, Prosperous Investments, LLC has been offering luxury vacation rentals and long-term rental real estate options with Condo 1609 Trump Tower Las Vegas and Condo 1021 Trump Tower Waikiki Beach for more than eight years. Prosperous Investments, LLC also sponsors and hosts upscale, sophisticated, networking and social events as well as various community service projects. For more information on Prosperous Investments, LLC, visit http://pprosperllc.com. Find Prosperous Investments, LLC on Facebook and follow on Twitter.

###

Media Contacts:

Dr. Paul Prosper Prosperous Investments, LLC Founder (405) 503-1324 paulprosper@pprosperllc.com

Ravi Theruru 5K Tech Solutions Founder (469) 648-7082 travis@5ktechsolutions.com